t023b TNU08
Ultrasound Transducer
User Manual and maintenance
User manual and maintenance
 t023b-di TNU08.docx
26/10/2023 2 Vers.: 1.0
Summary
1 Introduction ................................................................................................................................................ 3

sensitive component from direct exposure to atmospheric agents. The sensor is supplied complete with power
and signal cable (12 m).
Ordering Codes:
Range 0÷8 m: .......................................................... t023b-TNU08-IVS
User manual and maintenance
 t023b-di TNU08.docx
26/10/2023 4 Vers.: 1.0
2 Technical specificaion
Measurement performance
Measurement range (TNU08) 0.8 ÷ 8m
Accuracy ±1 cm
Sensibilyti 0.5 cm
Beam width(3dB) 12° ± 2°
Operating conditions
Temperature -20 ÷ +65 °C
Humidity 0 ÷ 100 RH%
Outputs
TNU08
Tension 0 ÷ 2 V ↔ 0 ÷ 10 m
Current 4 ÷ 20 mA ↔ 0 ÷ 10 m
RS485 MODBUS Temperature, Snow Level
Power supply and consumption
Voltage supply (non-natural output versions) 10 ÷ 16 Vdc
Consumption Min Tipico Massimo
4 ÷ 20 mA 7  30
0 ÷2 V / RS485 MODBUS (TNU08)   1.5
Capsule piloting power (peak)  14.4 W
Mechanical specifications
Protective body Plastic material (ABS), aluminium and stainless
steel screws
Electrical connections IP67 / 7 male poles
User manual and maintenance
 t023b-di TNU08.docx
26/10/2023 5 Vers.: 1.0
Dimension:                TNU08
H – maximum height                  400mm
D1 – fixing diameter                   40mm
D2 – maximum diameter           210mm
Elementi:
A –  connector
B – support stem
C – ultrasonic capsule protection and air
temperature sensor
D – central body in aluminium
Weight:
TNU08: 2.3 kg
2.1 Operation scheme
User manual and maintenance
 t023b-di TNU08.docx
26/10/2023 6 Vers.: 1.0
3 Installation and maintenance
3.1 Installation
The TNU sensor, in all its versions, can be installed on
special Siap+Micros arms equipped with a terminal plate
for the attachment of 40mm diameter U-bolts (see the
example in the image to the side).
The length of the arm used can vary according to the
measurement needs.
N.B.: the sensor has a 12° measuring cone, when choosing the site or installation method it is necessary to
take this into account, taking care not to have obstacles inside this cone so as not to detect the presence of
objects other than layer of snow on which to perform the measurement.
3.2 Maintenance
The sensor has no particular maintenance requirements. For a correct and constant accuracy of the
measurement, the area below the sensor inside the measuring cone (12°) must be kept clean and free from
obstacles, even temporary ones.
However, it is advisable to periodically check that it is working properly in the factory with sample
instruments.
User manual and maintenance
 t023b-di TNU08.docx
26/10/2023 7 Vers.: 1.0
4 Electrical connection
4.1 Connector output
Pin Signal